

# Cheddar Cheese Jalapenos



Version 1.0  
Date of print 20-02-2020  
Modified date 22-02-2019  
EAN  
Article number 157301

Le Duc Fine Food B.V.  
Meester Snijderweg 18  
3251 LJ Stellendam  
www.leduc-food.nl

## General product information

Green jalapeno pepper filled with cheddar cheese in a breadcrumbcoating

## Applicable legislation

Warenwetbesluit Bereiding en behandeling van levensmiddelen

Warenwetregeling Diepgevroren levensmiddelen

Regulation (EC) No 178/2002 General Food Law

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

Warenwet hoeveelheden voorverpakkingen

Regulation (EC) No 852/2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2073/2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006 setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 on the provision of food information to consumers

## Microbiological values

Total plate count	100.000 cfu/ g
Enterobacteriaceae	100 cfu/ g
Coliforms	10 cfu/ g
E.Coli	10 cfu/ g
Staphylococcus aureus	100 cfu/ g
Yeast and moulds	1.000 cfu/ g
Salmonella	Absent / 25g
Listeria	Absent / 25g

## Physical values

The product is run through a metal detector.

RVS	Max.	2,0 mm
FE	Max.	3,0 mm
NON-FE	Max.	2,5 mm

## GMO information

GMO ingredients not present

## Ingredients declaration

**Ingredients:** Cheese spread preparation (32 %) [**cheddar, cheese**, water, modified starch, **whey powder, milk powder**, salt, colours (carotenes, paprika extract)], bread crumbs (24 %) [**wheat flour**, yeast, salt, colours (curcumin, caramel, paprika extract)], Jalapeño

peppers (20 %), palm oil, **wheat flour**, water, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates).

## Claims

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Halal approved	No
Kosher approved	No
Organic	No
MSC	No
Gluten free	No

## Storage advice and shelf life

Delivery	Quick-frozen
----------	--------------

Do not refreeze after defrost.  
 Freezer:  
 -18°C (\*\*\*) : See best before date on the packaging.  
 -12°C (\*\*): 3 weeks after date of purchase.  
 - 6°C (\*): 1 week after date of purchase.  
 Refrigerator:  
 7°C: 24 hours.  
 BBE: 24 months after production.

## Nutritional value (calculated)

Nutritional value	Presence per 100 g
energy	1.201,1 kJ
Energy	287,5 kcal
fat	16,1 g
vegetable fat *	11,2 g
animal fat *	0,0 g
of which saturates *	6,2 g
mono-unsaturates *	4,5 g
polyunsaturates *	1,2 g
trans fat *	0,1 g
cholesterol *	0,0 mg
carbohydrate	28,9 g
of which sugars *	2,0 g
Polyols *	0,0 g
starch *	15,9 g
fibre *	0,9 g
protein	6,3 g
vegetable protein *	1,9 g
animal protein *	0,0 g
salt	1,46 g
sodium	0,58 g
alcohol *	0,0 g
organic acids *	0,0 g
salatrim *	0,0 g

\* = The nutritional value may therefore deviate from the real ingredients.

If any modifications should occur, you will not be notified automatically.

## Allergens

Indication for the presence or absence of allergens.			
(Wo = without, W = with, M = may contain, U = unknown)			
1.0 Gluten		8.6 Brazil nuts	Wo
1.1 Wheat	W	8.7 Pistachio nuts	Wo
1.2 Rye	M	8.8 Macadamia nuts	Wo
1.3 Barley	Wo	9.0 Celery	Wo
1.4 Oats	Wo	10.0 Mustard	Wo
1.5 Spelt	Wo	11.0 Sesame	Wo

1.6 Kamut	Wo	12.0 Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (E220 -E228) at concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 10 mg/l, expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	Wo
2.0 Crustaceans	Wo	13.0 Lupin	Wo
3.0 Egg	Wo	14.0 Molluscs	Wo
4.0 Fish	Wo	<u>20.0 Lactose</u>	W
5.0 Peanuts	Wo	21.0 Cocoa	Wo
6.0 Soy	Wo	22.0 Glutamate (E620-E625)	Wo
<u>7.0 Milk</u>	W	23.0 Chicken meat	Wo
8.0 Nuts		24.0 Coriander	Wo
8.1 Almonds	Wo	25.0 Corn/ maize	Wo
8.2 Hazelnuts	Wo	26.0 Legumes	Wo
8.3 Walnuts	Wo	27.0 Beef	Wo
8.4 Cashews	Wo	28.0 Pork	Wo
8.5 Pecan nuts	Wo	29.0 Carrot	Wo

The information in this specification is derived from the recipes and information from suppliers. Therefore, no rights may be derived from this information. If any modifications should occur, you will not be notified automatically.

## Packaging information

### Packaging

CE packing: 1000 g  
CE Size: 225\*245 mm  
CE Weight: -  
Lotcode: L(yddd)(hh:mm)(production)

### Outer box

Size box:  
Box weight:  
Lotcode: L(yddd)(hh:mm)(production)

## Other information

	-18
Clump (2)	1
Crumb g/kg	10
Number of / kg	29 +/- 3
This product is produced and labelled in accordance with standard EU regulations. The customer has to inform Le Duc Fine Food if different regulations apply.	EU

## Preparation instructions

Deep fry in cooking oil at 175°C: 3- 4 minutes  
In an oven, preheated at 225°C: 10- 12minutes Turn halfway.

## Authorisation

Name	Gabrie van Dam
Function	Manager R&D
Date	20-02-2020
City	Stellendam
Signature	